## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karen Fay	10/01/2010
Renaud Waldura	10/01/2010
Michael Chow	10/04/2010
Mike Wexler	09/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yahoo! Inc.
Street Address:	701 First Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12898655

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)749-6901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dave@mpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Martine Penilla & Gencarella, LLP
Address Line 1: 710 Lakeway Dr., Ste. 200
Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YAHOP110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Pitinga

Total Attachments: 10

source=YAHOP110\_Assignment\_asfiled#page1.tif source=YAHOP110\_Assignment\_asfiled#page2.tif

PATENT 501313029 REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0228

1289865

CH \$40.00

source=YAHOP110\_Assignment\_asfiled#page3.tif source=YAHOP110\_Assignment\_asfiled#page4.tif source=YAHOP110\_Assignment\_asfiled#page5.tif source=YAHOP110\_Assignment\_asfiled#page6.tif source=YAHOP110\_Assignment\_asfiled#page7.tif source=YAHOP110\_Assignment\_asfiled#page8.tif source=YAHOP110\_Assignment\_asfiled#page9.tif source=YAHOP110\_Assignment\_asfiled#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0229

To:

Inventors

Ce:

patent-does@vaboo-inc.com

Subject:

Final Patent Application and Formal Documents for: Presenting Modules in a

Browser, YAHOP110/Y06459US00

#### Dear Inventors:

Attached are formal documents consisting of (1) a Declaration/Power of Attorney and (2) an Assignment, for filing with the above-referenced patent application.

Note the following \*important\* requirements below for handling these documents.

- Print the Declaration/Power of Attorney and Assignment documents at your location;
- 2. Use blue ink for all signatures;
- 3. Sign and date the Declaration/Power of Attorney;
- 4. For the **Assignment only**, two witnesses are required for each inventor signature. Notarization is no longer required.

## Guidelines for each witness:

- i. The witnesses must actually witness the inventor signing the assignment.
- ii. If at all possible, witnesses must be Yahoo! employees.
- iii. Witnesses cannot be co-inventors of the application.
- iv. Witnesses cannot be family members.
- 5. After signing and dating the documents, please email or fax copies to me. When faxing, include the first page of this email. My fax number is (408) 749-6901.
- 6. Mail the original executed formal documents to the Yahoo! Legal Department, via interoffice mail (Sunnyvale D2), and include a copy of the fax confirmation sheet or email transmission indicating that the signed signature documents have been forwarded to me.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Your immediate attention to this matter is greatly appreciated.

PATENT REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0230

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor (hereinafter "INVENTOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## PRESENTING MODULES IN A BROWSER

which bears U.S. application serial No, filed
☐ for which I have executed a patent application in the country of on even date herewith.
which I have executed a U.S. provisional application on even date herewith.
which is a U.S. provisional application which bears U.S. application serial No, filed,
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
(a) Sell, assign and transfer to Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), (1) the entire right, title and interest, and any and all revenues and rights to revenue, for any purpose, associated with commercialization, everywhere in the world, to (A) any and all inventions described in said Application, (B) said Application, (C) any patent that may be granted thereof, (D) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of (or serve as the basis for a priority claim by) said Application (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements or treaties), and;(2) the right to sue third parties for patent infringement (including but not limited to damages) accruing based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof.
(h) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States

- (b) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- (c) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, and to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0231 Presenting Modules In A Browser by Karen Fay, Renaud Waldura, Michael Chow, and Mike Wexier to Yahoo! Inc.
YAHOP110/Y06459US00

- (d) Warrant and covenant that no other assignment, license, contract, understanding, interest or other grant to any third party with respect to any of the foregoing has been made, or shall in the future be made, by or on behalf of INVENTOR.
- (e) Covenant not to challenge the validity or enforceability of any of the patent applications or patents assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.
- (f) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the INVENTOR, as well as the INVENTOR's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- (g) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application number in order to assist with recordal of this assignment or any other information necessary to perfect this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Karen Fay	have executed this document on
the date indicated below.	
Jan Fry	10/01/2010
Signature of Inventor	Date
Raleigh, North Carolina Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by: (1) Nickelle Russman	10/01/2010
Signature of Witness	Date
Michelle Brotman	Raleigh, NC
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence
(2) Charles & Brotiss	10/01/2010
Signature of Witness	Date
Charles H Brotman	Poleigh, North Contina
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence

# DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR ORIGINAL U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney's Docket No. YAHOP110/Y06459US00

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

Direct Telephone Calls To:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe that I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: **PRESENTING MODULES IN A BROWSER**, the specification of which,

(check one)	1.	is attached hereto	,	
	2.	was filed on		ac
	الساء	U.S. Application	Serial No.	3.5
			on	
	3.	was filed on		as:
		International PCT	Application Serial No.	
		and was amended	03	
amended by any an	endment refer	ed to above.		specification, including the claims, a
continuation-in-par	t applications, i	naterial information		fined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including for a filing date of the prior application and
for patent or invent than the United St	tor's certificate tates, listed be	, or § 365(a) of an low and have ider	y PCT International application whic stiffed below, by checking the box,	r § 365(b) of any foreign application(s h designated at least one country othe any foreign application for patent o of the application on which priority i
Prior Foreign App		<u></u>		Priority Benefits Claimed? Yes No
(Appl. No.)	***************************************	(Country)	(Filing Date)	According to the state of the s
<u> </u>	*****		÷ :	☐Yes ☐No
(Appl. No.)		(Country)	(Filing Date)	

David P. Pitinga at telephone number (408) 774-6927

PATENT REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0233

Customer No. 76133

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Typewritten Full Sole or First Inve		Karen Fay	Citizenship:	USA
Inventor's signa	ture: (	Jan Jan	Date of Signatu	re: 10/0/2010
Residence:	(City)	Raleigh	(State/Country)	North Carolina, U.S.
Post Office Addre	288;	701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089		
Typewritten Full Second Inventor:		Renaud Waldura	Citizenship:	France
Inventor's signa	ture:	<del>na wangina na kalenda ka awa manana ana kalenda</del> '	Date of Signatu	re:
Residence:	(City)	San Francisco	(State/Country)	California, U.S.
Post Office Addre	ess:	701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089		
Typewritten Full Third Inventor:	Name of	Michael Chow	Citizenship:	USA
Inventor's signa	ture:	partina and the same and the sa	Date of Signatu	re:
Residence:	(City)	San Jose	(State/Country)	California, U.S.
Post Office Addre	ess:	701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089		
Typewritten Full Fourth Inventor:	Name of	Mike Wexler	Citizenship:	USA
Inventor's signa	ture:		Date of Signatu	re:
Residence:	(City)	Santa Clara	(State/Country)	California, U.S.
Post Office Addre	288:	701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089		

Title: PRESENTING MODULES IN A BROWSER

Inventors: Fay et al.

Docket No. YAHOP110/Y06459US00

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor (hereinafter "INVENTOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## PRESENTING MODULES IN A BROWSER

☐ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.		
which bears U.S. application serial No, filed		
☐ for which I have executed a patent application in the country of on even date herewith.		
which I have executed a U.S. provisional application on even date herewith.		
which is a U.S. provisional application which bears U.S. application serial No, filed		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whic 1 is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:		
(a) Sell, assign and transfer to Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware corporation I aving a place of business at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter 'ASSIGNEE"), (1) the entire right, title and interest, and any and all revenues and rights to reve use, for any purpose, associated with commercialization, everywhere in the world, to (A) any and all inventions described in said Application, (B) said Application, (C) any patent that may be granted thereof, (D) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of (or serve as the basis for a priority claim by) said Application (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements or treaties), and;(2) the right to sue third parties for patent infringement (including but not limited to damages) accruing based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof.		
(b) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.		
(c) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, and to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and		

(d) Warrant and covenant that no other assignment, license, contract, understanding, interest or other grant to any third party with respect to any of the foregoing has been made, or shall in the future be made, by or on behalf of INVENTOR.

resulting from such applications.

reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents

- (e) Covenant not to challenge the validity or enforceability of any of the patent applications or patents assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.
- (f) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the INVENTOR, as well as the INVENTOR's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- (g) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application number in order to assist with recordal of this assignment or any other information necessary to perfect this assignment.

Page 1 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I <u>Karen Fay</u> date indicated below.	have executed this document on the
Signature of Inventor	Date
Raleigh, North Carolina	
Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	
(1)	
Signature of Witness	Date
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence
(2)	
Signature of Witness	Date
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence

Presenting Modules In A Browser by Karen Fay, Renaud Waldura, Michael Chow, and Mike Wexler to Yahoo! Inc. YAHOP110/Y06459US00

IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, I Renaud Waldura have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Signature of Inventor Date

Witnessed by:

(1)

Signature of Witness

Date

Print Witness Name

Signature of Witness

ARON COLE

Print Witness Name

Sunuyate, CA
Witness' City, State of residence

SAN FRANCISCO, CA
Witness' City, State o' residence

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Michael Chow	have executed this document on the
date indicated below.	
Midd Chan	Oct 4, 2016
Signature of Inventor	Date
San Jose, California	
Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	
(1) Smanasi	10/04/2010
Signature of Witness	Date
MANASI SAHASRABUDHE	Sunnyvale, CA
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence
	1 1
(2) Signature of Witness	10/04/2010
To a la transfer in the second of the second	Date / /
TRANG TUYET LE	Summight CA
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State o'residence
	V

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Mike Wexler date indicated below.	have executed this document on the
	9/30/2010
Signature of Inventor	Date
Santa Clara, California	
Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	4/2/
(1) Signature of Witness	1/30/2010
Yaniv Trigalo Print Witness Name	Sunnyvale, (A
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State o'residence
(2) Gan Sut le	9/30/2010
Signature of Witness	Date
Print Witness Name	Witness' City (state of residence